# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/15/2010	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Metalink LTD.	09/09/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LANTIQ ISRAEL LTD.	
Street Address:	Kibutz Yakum Business Park	
Internal Address:	Italy Building	
City:	Yakum	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	60972	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11969243	
Application Number:	11681829	
Application Number:	11443933	
Application Number:	11690966	
Patent Number:	7636406	
Patent Number:	7643439	
Patent Number:	7609789	
Patent Number:	7642851	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)319-4604

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 004989898997509

Email: Lantiq.Patent-Administration@lantiq.com

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025328 FRAME: 0522

JF \$520.00 11969245

Correspondent Name: Lantiq Beteiligungs GmbH & Co. KG

Address Line 1: Am Campeon 3
Address Line 2: Legal & Patents

Address Line 4: Neubiberg, GERMANY 85579

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica Petrica

Total Attachments: 2 source=multiple#page1.tif source=multiple#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025328 FRAME: 0523

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, METALINK LTD., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue

of the laws of Israel, having an office at Yakum Business Park, Yakum, Israel 60972, is the

owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patents and patent applications

listed on the enclosure:

WHEREAS, LANTIQ ISRAEL LTD. of Yakum, a corporation organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of Israel, having an office at Kibutz Yakum Business Park, Italy

Building, 60972 Yakum, ISRAEL is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest held by

Metalink Ltd. in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in said patents and patent

applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) lawful

money of the United States and other valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt of

and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, and said Metalink Ltd. has sold, assigned

and transferred and does heroby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Lantiq Israel Ltd. of

Natanya its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said

Patents/Patent Applications and the invention(s) therein contained, including the right to sue for

past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the sald Lantiq Israel Ltd. of Natanya its

successors and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by Metalink LTD, if

this assignment and sale had not been made.

In Testimony whereof, we execute this Assignment

PATENT REEL: 025328 FRAME: 0524

METALINK LTD.,			
	2		
Tzvi Shukhman Chlef Executive Officer		માં આવ્યા કાર્યો એ નામાં અને અંગોલ એ કે કા કામનો કોઇ નું પ્રા	ik e dir be dire dikiladi ke direbia
LANTIQ ISRAEL LTD.			
~ M	C 36		
David Shamir Managing Director	PREGORAL PROTESTA OF CORNE	††PP†13 de tod d'Enderleit do de en el elle	entita estra il sinamonale i sopres die

List of U.S. patents/applications

Lantiq Reference	Official application	Grant number
	number	
2010P50253 US	11/969,243	
2010P50340 US	11/681,829	
2010P50355 US01	11/443,933	
2010P50510 US	11/690,966	
2010P50515 US	10/838,974	7636406
2010P50519 US	11/422,909	7643439
2010P50521 US	11/132,717	7609789
2010P50525 US	11/767,678	7642851